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* NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS
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'CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE =~ . . I

Department of Planaing & Urban Devzlopment
Inspections Services Division :
Tel, 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 38 -~ 319

Ch.17 Blk.E Lot 37
Location: {9 Adams St.

Project: NCP-EE/MS )
Mr, Eadle Dambrie Issued:  February 26, 1982
6 Kellogg Street : May 26, 1982

cay Expires:
Portland, Maine 04101 :

-

Dear Mr, Dambrie: .
You are hereby notified, as owmer or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises
at 19 Adams Street, Portland, Maine by Code Enforcement Officer

—LMariand Wing . Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minimun
Standards for Housing) were founi as described in detail on the attached "Ho 'sing
Inspection Report!. . . .

In accordance with the provisions uf the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered
to correct those defects on or before  May 26, 1982 . . If you are unzble

¢ to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange
a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from
this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re~-inspection within the
time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliane
vwith Code Standards. .

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding tiis Notice.
Your cooperation will aid *this Department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and

sanitary housing for all of Fortland's residents.

Very truly yours, .
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development

4416;;7 Inspection Services Division
ﬂ 7 - ‘ ' T o .
ﬂ7 Aels g .ZAVV? : .
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HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Mr, Eadle Dambrie, owner CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Wing (1)

19 Adams Street, Portland, Maine  17-E-37 EE/MS Notice of Housing Conditions
DATED: February 26, 1982 EXPIRES: May 26, 1982

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES ~ MINIMUM
STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED. )

SEC. (S)
1. FRONT EXTERIOR ~ wall - missing clapboard, 3-a
2, OVERALL EXTERIOR ~ trim and walls - peeling paint. 3-a
3, RIGHT FRONT EXTERIOR -~ trim - rotted cornice, 3-a
4, LEFT EXTERIOR - culkhead - missing mortar. 3-d
% 5, INTERIOR - cellar - inoperative boiler. g-c
6, SECOND FLOOR REAR ~ hall ~ broken treads. 3-d
7. FIRST FLOOR REAR HALL - cdoor - missing glass. 3~c
8. CELLAR - chimney - soot. 3-e
{ST. FL 9, PLUMBING FACILITIES - toilet, lavatory, tub or shower - missing. 6-a
10. KITCHEN - sink - missing. 6-a
11. INTERIOR - windows - broken glass. 3~c
i2. INTERIOR - windows - rotted sash. 3-c
13, INTERIOR - walls - missing plaster. 3-b
14, INTERIOR - floor - missing boards. 3-b
SECOND FLOOR
15, INTERLOR - windows - mlssing stops. 3¢
16. INTERIOR - ceilings - exposed wiring. 8-e
17. INTERIOR - windows - broken glass. 3-c
18, FRONT BiDROOM ~ ceiling - missing tiles. 3-b
19, INTERI(R - walls and ceilings - missing plaster. 3-b
20. LIVING ROOM ~ wall = loose switch. 8-e
21, INTERIOR - walls - missing receptacle covers. 8-e

¥WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TC BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS

THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE,

We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspec‘ion Department, 389 Congress

Street, Tel, 775-5451 to determine if any of the items listed abeve require a building or

alteration permit.

:




, HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Mr. Eadle Dambrie, owmer CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Wing (1)
19 Adems Street, Portland, Maine  17-E-37 EE/MS lotice of Housing Conditions
DATED: February 26, 1982 EXFIRES: May 26, 1982

TTEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM
STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BT CORRECTED, .

SEC.(8)

4. FRONT EXTERIOR - wall - missi.. :lapboard, 33"
2, OVERALL EXTERIOR - trim and walls -~ peeling paint, 3-a
3, RIGKT FRONT EXTERIOR - trim - rotted cornice., 3-a
4, LEFT EXTERIOR - culkhead - missing mortar. 3-d
# 5, INTERIOR - cellar - inoperative boiler. 9-¢
6. SECOND FLOOR REAR - hall - broken treads. 3~d
7. FIRST FLOOR REAR HALL - door - missing glass. 3-¢
8., CELLA. - chimney - soot. 3-e
1ST. FL 9. PLUMBING FACILITIES - toilet, lavatory, tub or shower - missing. ' 6-a
' 10. KITCHEN -~ sink - misszing. 6-a
11, INTERIOR - windows - broken glass. 3-¢
12. INTERIOR ~ windows - rotted sash. 3-¢
13, INTERIOR - walls - missing plaster. 3-b
14, TINTERIOR - floor - missing boards. 3-b

SECOND FLOOR

5. ANIERLOR - windows - missing stops. 3-¢
16. INTERIOR - ceilings - exposed wiring. 8-e
17. INTERIOR - windows - broken glass. 3-c
18, FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - missing tiles. 3-b
19, INTERIOR ~- walls and ceilings - missing plaster. 3-b
20. LIVING ROOM - wall - loose switch. 8-e
21. INTERIOR - walls - missing receptacle covers. 8-e

¥JHEN MAKING YOUR REPASRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS

THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR 3AFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

. We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress

Street, Tel. 775-5451 to determine if any of the items listed ahbcwve require a building or

alteration permit,
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Housing Inspection Division
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City of Portland Housing Inspection Division v
DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE ) }

1) INSP. Date 2)INSP. 3)FORM NO. ‘

| /6 | 91} / ‘

&) TENANT'S NAM;, = — 5)Fir.# 6)Location| 7)Rmg. Tp. 8)#Rﬂ§. 9)#Peo |10)#A11'd|11)S1p.Rms.
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GKAY, JR.
DIRECTOR QF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

February 26, 1982

Mr. Eadle Dambrie
€ Kellogg Street
Portland, Maine

Re: 19 Adams St,  17-E-37 NCP-EE/MS

As owner or agent of the property located at 19 Adams Street, Portland, Maine, you are
hereby notified that as the result of a recent insnection the vacant structure is
hereby declared unfit for humau occupancy. .

The above mentioned structure is to be kept vacant so lorg as the following conditions
continue to exist thereon:

307.14 a. The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary and
ursafe {or vermin infested) in such a manner as to create a
¢ _pious hazard to the health, safety and general welfare of
the occupants or, the public.

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned
without the written consent of the Health Officer or his agent, certifying that the
conditions have been corrected.

You are also hereby ordered to make the above mentioned property safe and secure so
that no danger to life or property or fire hauard shall exist thereon. This can be
accomplished by boarding up doors and windows an' other openings at all levels of the
structure, You are ordered to do this on or before March 5, 1982, or we will have no
choice but to refer this matter to the Corporation Counsel for legal action as the law
allows,

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, dJr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development

By
Lyle D. ZEN
Inspection Services Division

§

385 CONGRESS STR:ET ©  DPORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ®  TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451
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av-' September 26, 1984

pu: 2

CITY OF PORTLAND

Pepartment of Plaznin ing & Urben Development

Housing Inspections Division

Telsphong: T75-5451 - Exveasion 311 - 318
 Mr. Eadle Camrie

6 Kellogg Stiet )

Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Premlses locatzd at 19 Adams St.' 17-E-37 EE/MS

D;ap M. Dambrle:‘
A rCulnsnection of the
by Cciée Enforcemens 0’

wCnlav

nises noted above was made on September 25, 1984
Marland Winc

n
s

V‘D
\.‘.’.

0 certify that you have complied with our request to corrsect the violation of
iral Codes ielating to housing conditions as uescr;nad in our "MHotice of Housi
as" dated | Pebruary 26, 1982

3w
ey
.

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent

sefe and
sanitary heusing for all Portland residents.

'

In order to aid in the preservation ¢ Portland's existing housing
‘inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each
residential building a% leaat cnce every five years., Although a
property is subject to re-inspection at any.time during the said
five-year peried, the next regular inspection of this property is
-scheduled for September 1989 : .

Sincerely yours,

Joseph B, Cray, Jr., Director of
Planning and Urban Development

/ s
Dy / /
{ Ny a
//"‘?d - /
""P Samuel Hoffses,
Chief of Inspecticn Services

e Wing (1)
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, IR
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

K February 26, 1982

Mr. Eadle Dambriz ///
” Kellogg Street D&'ﬂ? Z Yry

Portland, Maine ‘ 4 =

£

-

« o Re: 19 Adams St, 17-E-37 NCP-EE/MS

As owmer or agent of the property located at 19 Adams Street Portland, Maine, you are
_hereby nctified that as the result of a recent inspection the vacant structure is
hereby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned structure iz to be kept vacant so long as the following conditions
continue to exist thereon:

307.14 a. The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary and
unsafe (or vermin infested) n such a manner as to create a
serious hazard to the health, safety and general welfare of
the occupents or the public, -

cLy
e

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned

without the writtea consent of the Health Officer or his agent, certifying that the
-oonditions heve bsen corrected,

You are alsc herety ordered to make the above mentioned.property safe and secure so’
- . that no danger to life or property or fire hazard shall exist thereon, This can be

accomplished by boarding up doors and windcws and other openings at gll ievels of the

svructure., You are ordered to do this on or before March 5, 1982, or we will have no

‘choice but to refer this matter to the Corporation Counsel for legal action as the la
allows.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Plannirg & Urban Development

By, \ \'\Hd.J
Lyle D, N éé‘ v Ak
Inspection Serv1ues Division

SN [ ’ .
\ N ,
N e ?(/ { é ,
~Code 5%1 o eﬂe‘ﬂ‘ié'ff‘ i /-,ming {1} 4

389 CONGRESS STREET & PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ¢  TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
t
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) HNOTICE oF HOUSING CONDITIONS

. ‘,:.: R e Paile ] bs ," ] . - -_“ . ;. 4 .‘ ) —‘ el )

. CITY OF PORTLANG, MATNE ’ : DU__2 -
Department of Planning & Urban Deveiophent Ch.JjL~Blk.E Lot 37‘
Inspections Services Division Location: 19 Adams 5T

Tel, 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319

Project: NCP-EE/MS ,
Mr. Eadle Dambrie : Issged: February 26, 1982
6 Kellogg Street . . Expires: May 26, 1982
Portland, Maine 04101 .

Dear. Mr, Dambrie:

You are hereby notified, as uimer or agent, that ap inspection was made of the prehises
~at 19 Adams Street, Portlawd, Maine by Code Enforcement Officer
; ~—Marland Wing + Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Godes (Minimum

- Standards fop Housing) were fouqd as described in detail on the attachud,"Housing
. Inspection Reportt, . . . )

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered
to correct those defercts on opr befcrq_ May 26, 1982 . - If you are unable

" te make such repairs within the speci i you may contact this office to arrange

© a satisfactory repair schedule, : ar from you within ten (10) days from
this date, we wil) assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re~insyp. cticn Within the

" time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought inig coapliance
» With Code Standards, .

Please contact thig office if you have any questions regarding this Notice,
: Your cooperation will aid this Deﬁartment in it's goal to maintaip d:cent,

safe, and
sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours, .
Joseph E, Gray, Jr., Dircator of -
Planning & Urhan Developmeny

{ S : .
By- -\\ﬁ ty (‘_'.( f\ / ) f"'v
" Lyle D, Noygs, Ve
Inspection Services Divigion

3 L;; ﬁ '”#,i,}

Enforcément.Officer - //Wiﬁ@ (77

- . e Ve
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HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

M. Eadle Dambrie, owner CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Wing (1)
19 Adams Street, Portland, Maine 17-E-37 EE/MS Notice of Housing Conditions
DATED: February 26, 1982 EXPIRES: May 26, 1982

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM
STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED,

2 LA
- rmrs s
T RONTEXTERIOR Halld ‘—m‘éf"l:?“""rd.
128%,
X

OUonare DYTRDTAR 3 < 5
OR-—tpin-and-walls——pool BE—paint~

&
(9]
—
w

WV LIIGIT L=Fix =71

3-/9' 3' LT .:.s. T

3HY e HEF P RXFERTOR——htHithe ad——miaas rg—ortarn
210 ST —NTPEREOR = cellay inoperebive-—beitew

24¥ TBTTSECONDFHOOR—REAR—=tad} 1 brefenr—treadss

I TET e FIRSTFLOOR-REARHALE door
8. CELLAR - chimney - soot,

18T FL 9. PLUNMBING FACILITIES = tottet;—tavatory; tub—or—shower——missing;

- RITCHEN = Sinmk—=missing:
T IRFERIOR—e—windows breken—-glassy

o Co (L]
N B D

3

|

b

. : -
LS CITE g a8t

1
44
1
1

TIIMen e Ay Sl ad
o« L IDREOR WSO robf 525k

13— INTERTOR wekls——ninoing-plagten,
Hr—INTHERIOR £1608weaTrissing hoands
R C a .

SECONQ»FLOQE
5.~ INTERIOR - windows - missing slops.

:$§;::INTERIOR - ceilings ~ exposed wiring,

v 7;;;INTERIOR ~ windows - broken glass.

48 FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - missing tiles,

M, INTERIOR - walls and ceilings - missing plaster.
20. LIVING ROOM - wall - loose switch,

21, INTERIOR - walls - missing receptacle covers,

“WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIKST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS
THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE,

We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress

Street, Tel, 775~5451 to determine if any of the i“ems listed abeve require a building or
alteration permit,

; » O
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" REINSPECTION RECUMMENDATTONS

Lo )L

4

IR

| gk

INSPECTOR__;gfgfi_

o

LOCATION 5 /é/. "y \54/ -—i«...'f“":: ‘
PRVIRCT AEF ;%5 4 S TN

OWNFR £, %«M

NOTICE OF HOUSING GONDITTONS
Issued Expired

1 / ) Y
02'26";;2 ] V) o ! |

FINAL NOTICE )
_.1ssued Exnired

i

1
[

A reinspection wa? made of th: alLove premises and I rocommend
v

the fellowing action:

| L\ VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED
¢od "CERTIFICATE OF JMPLIANGE"

--—&&—~ "POSTING RELEASE" _&4

n

SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progre

Time Extended To:

58

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send "HEARING NOTICE"

"FINAL NOTICEM

NOTICE TO VACATE

POST Entire

POST Dwelling Units

UNSATISFACTORY Progress

"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken

OR:

INSTRUCTIONS TO INSP
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

September 26, 1984

Mr. Eadle Dambrie
6 Kellogg Street
" Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 19 Adams St. 17-E-37 EE/MS
Dear Mr. Dambrie:

Tanis is to inform you, as owner or agent of the property
located at 19 Adams Street ; Portland, Maine,

that we have released the (apartment(s) o. property from
postine.

Therefure, you may rent the (apartment or stsucture) to
others or occupy it yourself.

If any additional information is desired, visit or call
this office.

Sincerely yours,.
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Pianning & Urban Development

/ Samdfel Ho f
Chief of ction Services

Code Enforcement Officer ( I )
MARLAND WING

Jme

389 COMGRESS STREET - ¢ PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ®  TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

v




